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Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For October 2024

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION
Class |
Class Il
Class lll
Class IV
Total

OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS
Total Receipts Pooled
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)
Less: Beginning Inventory
Less: Overage
Less Total:
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK

PRODUCTION SUMMARY
Number of Farms
Average Daily Production

PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION
Class Il Butterfat
Total Butterfat

PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION
Class Il Protein
Total Protein

PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION
Class Il Other Solids
Total Other Solids

PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION
Class Il Nonfat Solids
Class IV Nonfat Solids
Total Nonfat Solids

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/lII/IV
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)

Total Somatic Cell Adjustment

PRICE SUMMARY
Producer Price Differential (cwt)
Butterfat Price (LB)
Protein Price (LB)
Other Solids Price (LB)
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)
Class | Price (cwt)
Class Il Price (cwt)
Class Il Price (cwt)
Class IV Price (cwt)
Class | Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class | Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class Il Nonfat Solids Price (Ibs)
Class Il Butterfat Price (Ibs)
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)
Class Il & IV Butterfat Price (Ibs)

* Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.
** Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

October 2024
617,930,259
383,531,429
481,550,546
197,253,154

1,680,265,388

October 2024
1,882,083,764
41,181,165
3,736,873
12,353,683
143,727,800
818,855
201,818,376
1,680,265,388

October 2024
3,377
54,202,109

October 2024
19,429,396
70,590,754

October 2024
15,872,732
55,453,651

October 2024
27,790,959
96,816,156

October 2024
33,778,292
17,720,097

152,269,807

October 2024
$2,048,929
241
$3,160,691

October 2024

** $-0.67
3.0851
3.3238
0.3705
0.00112
1.1628

** 22.18
** 2517
21.01
22.85
20.90

** 12.82
** 3.6566
10.56
1.1733
3.0921
12.49
10.47
3.0851

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
2.29%
6.96%
4.03%
5.21%
4.20%

Butterfat
4.19%
7.45%
4.19%
0.00%
3.50%
0.00%
4.09%
4.20%

Mkt. Avg.

4.20%

Mkt. Avg.

3.30%

Mkt. Avg.

5.76%

Mkt. Avg.

9.06%

September 2024
568,151,223
374,762,451
485,963,939
181,495,331

1,610,372,944

September 2024
1,797,138,818
35,446,224
3,809,839
10,797,969
136,338,275
373,567
186,765,874
1,610,372,944

September 2024
3,346
53,679,098

September 2024
20,293,848
65,802,853

September 2024
15,615,249
51,960,026

September 2024
28,020,347
92,987,365

September 2024
32,896,844
16,285,832

144,947,391

September 2024
$1,884,464
247
$2,832,219

September 2024

** $-0.62
3.6114
2.9249
0.3430
0.00114
1.1109

** 22.72
** 23.60
22.40
23.34
22.29

** 11.49
** 3.5738
10.09
1.1211
3.6184
11.09
10.00
3.6114

October 2023

593,744,861
173,616,875
681,310,076

51,092,370

1,499,764,182

October 2023
1,723,186,487

92,561,930
11,237,732
118,516,274
1,106,369
223,422,305

1,499,764,182
October 2023

3,495
48,379,489

October 2023

25,756,836
61,709,858

October 2023

22,324,868
48,951,073

October 2023

39,617,154
86,768,275

October 2023

14,644,342
4,400,955
135,719,348

October 2023

$1,388,572
244
$2,286,225

October 2023

** $2.82
3.7144
1.0468
0.1243
0.00087
0.9781

** 19.66

** 21.47

21.95
16.84
21.49
*11.12
** 3.0677
9.25
1.0278
3.7214
3.98
8.80
3.7144



Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For October 2024

CLASS | UTILIZATION
Whole Milk
Organic Whole Milk
Flavored Whole Milk
2% Reduced Fat Milk
Organic Reduced Fat Milk
1% LowFat Milk
Lactose Free Reduced Fat
Flavored Milk Drinks
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk
Buttermilk
Eggnog
Bulk Sales
Class | Ending Inventory
Excess Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS | UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class Il Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cheese
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
Products
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class IV Ending Inventory
Class IV Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION

TOTAL DISPOSITION
Total Disposition

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

October 2024
189,644,536
13,485,572
10,781,855
185,695,321
8,235,965
48,538,117
41,797,072
69,121,272
24,532,647
7,530,589
1,891,202
890,679
90,344,003
10,062,873
702,551,703

October 2024
43,867,596
153,058,815
16,508,412
90,230,741
85,890,884
12,593,276
0

4,748,980
9,975
406,908,679

October 2024
495,981,896

0

16,331,135
10,573
512,323,604

October 2024
151,245,861
3,869,915
35,160,085
8,750,518
46,077,220
15,137,099
260,240,698

October 2024
1,882,083,764

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
3.31%
3.23%
3.54%
1.97%
1.73%
0.98%
1.84%
1.03%
0.11%
2.42%
6.67%
1.84%
2.04%
8.04%
2.26%

Butterfat
17.36%
5.22%
4.66%
11.33%
0.56%
0.02%
0.00%
22.87%
100.00%
6.92%

Butterfat
4.12%
0.00%
0.89%

69.35%
4.02%

Butterfat
6.07%
3.46%
0.00%

15.02%
6.26%
4.87%
5.47%

4.19%

September 2024
173,235,935
13,289,780
10,364,341
171,866,384
9,053,070
44,930,232
46,204,533
64,509,942
24,419,605
6,187,826
3,836
1,793,128
80,776,922
10,806,781
657,442,315

September 2024
41,888,211
149,258,464
16,585,014
80,053,097
89,517,290
11,749,930
0
3,537,802
27,401
392,617,209

September 2024
493,716,804
0
15,115,310
54,889
508,887,003

September 2024

115,677,390
4,054,795
37,731,772
3,709,179
62,469,658
14,465,811
238,108,605

September 2024
1,797,138,818

October 2023
177,878,138
9,157,030
9,406,353
185,308,855
7,434,746
53,719,375
32,258,791
72,537,667
26,111,290
6,849,170
2,300,635
815,886
82,838,506
11,854,467
678,470,909

October 2023
33,419,688
39,750,864
14,724,464
34,863,827
68,191,673
10,084,380

0

2,674,914

0
203,709,810

October 2023
730,971,052
4,626,892
1,023,440
14,030,053
750,666,548

October 2023
20,941,549

0

24,322,180
5,211,869
38,401,568

0

90,299,913

October 2023
1,723,186,487



