

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Market Administrator Mideast Federal Order No. 33

P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675 email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com



MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For October 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION	October 2024	Butterfat	September 2024	October 2023
Class I	617,930,259	2.29%	568,151,223	593,744,861
Class II	383,531,429	6.96%	374,762,451	173,616,875
Class III	481,550,546	4.03%	485,963,939	681,310,076
Class IV	197,253,154	5.21%	181,495,331	51,092,370
Total	1,680,265,388	4.20%	1,610,372,944	1,499,764,182
OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS	October 2024	Butterfat	September 2024	October 2023
Total Receipts Pooled	1,882,083,764	4.19%	1,797,138,818	1,723,186,487
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	41,181,165	7.45%	35,446,224	92,561,930
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B	3,736,873	4.19%	3,809,839	*
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)	12,353,683	0.00%	10,797,969	11,237,732
Less: Beginning Inventory	143,727,800	3.50%	136,338,275	118,516,274
Less: Overage	818,855	0.00%	373,567	1,106,369
Less Total:	201,818,376	4.09%	186,765,874	223,422,305
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,680,265,388	4.20%	1,610,372,944	1,499,764,182
PRODUCTION SUMMARY	October 2024		September 2024	October 2023
Number of Farms	3,377		3,346	3,495
Average Daily Production	54,202,109		53,679,098	48,379,489
PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION	October 2024	Mkt. Avg.	September 2024	October 2023
Class III Butterfat	19,429,396		20,293,848	25,756,836
Total Butterfat	70,590,754	4.20%	65,802,853	61,709,858
PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION	October 2024	Mkt. Avg.	September 2024	October 2023
Class III Protein	15,872,732		15,615,249	22,324,868
Total Protein	55,453,651	3.30%	51,960,026	48,951,073
PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION	October 2024	Mkt. Avg.	September 2024	October 2023
Class III Other Solids	27,790,959		28,020,347	39,617,154
Total Other Solids	96,816,156	5.76%	92,987,365	86,768,275
PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION	October 2024	Mkt. Avg.	September 2024	October 2023
Class II Nonfat Solids	33,778,292		32,896,844	14,644,342
Class IV Nonfat Solids	17,720,097		16,285,832	4,400,955
Total Nonfat Solids	152,269,807	9.06%	144,947,391	135,719,348
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT	October 2024		September 2024	October 2023
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/III/IV	\$2,048,929		\$1,884,464	\$1,388,572
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	241		247	244
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment	\$3,160,691		\$2,832,219	\$2,286,225
PRICE SUMMARY	October 2024		September 2024	October 2023
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	** \$-0.67		** \$-0.62	** \$2.82
Butterfat Price (LB)	3.0851		3.6114	3.7144
Protein Price (LB)	3.3238		2.9249	1.0468
Other Solids Price (LB)	0.3705		0.3430	0.1243
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate	0.00112 1.1628		0.00114 1.1109	0.00087 0.9781
Nonfat Solids Price (LB) Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)	** 22.18		** 22.72	** 19.66
Class I Price (cwt)	** 25.17		** 23.60	** 21.47
Class II Price (cwt)	21.01		22.40	21.95
Class III Price (cwt)	22.85		23.34	16.84
Class IV Price (cwt)	20.90		22.29	21.49
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)	** 12.82		** 11.49	** 11.12
Class I Butterfat Price (lbs)	** 3.6566		** 3.5738	** 3.0677
Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt)	10.56		10.09	9.25
Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs)	1.1733		1.1211	1.0278
Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.0921		3.6184	3.7214
Class III Skim Milk Price (cwt)	12.49		11.09	3.98
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)	10.47		10.00	8.80
Class III & IV Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.0851		3.6114	3.7144

^{*} Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.

^{**} Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For October 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

CLASS I UTILIZATION	October 2024	Butterfat	September 2024	October 2023
Whole Milk	189,644,536	3.31%	173,235,935	177,878,138
Organic Whole Milk	13,485,572	3.23%	13,289,780	9,157,030
Flavored Whole Milk	10,781,855	3.54%	10,364,341	9,406,353
2% Reduced Fat Milk	185,695,321	1.97%	171,866,384	185,308,855
Organic Reduced Fat Milk	8,235,965	1.73%	9,053,070	7,434,746
1% LowFat Milk	48,538,117	0.98%	44,930,232	53,719,375
Lactose Free Reduced Fat	41,797,072	1.84%	46,204,533	32,258,791
Flavored Milk Drinks	69,121,272	1.03%	64,509,942	72,537,667
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk	24,532,647	0.11%	24,419,605	26,111,290
Buttermilk	7,530,589	2.42%	6,187,826	6,849,170
Eggnog	1,891,202	6.67%	3,836	2,300,635
Bulk Sales	890,679	1.84%	1,793,128	815,886
Class I Ending Inventory	90,344,003	2.04%	80,776,922	82,838,506
Excess Shrinkage	10,062,873	8.04%	10,806,781	11,854,467
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	702,551,703	2.26%	657,442,315	678,470,909
CLASS II UTILIZATION	October 2024	Butterfat	September 2024	October 2023
Cream	43,867,596	17.36%	41,888,211	33,419,688
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt	153,058,815	5.22%	149,258,464	39,750,864
Cottage Cheese	16,508,412	4.66%	16,585,014	14,724,464
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed	90,230,741	11.33%	80,053,097	34,863,827
Class II Beverages	85,890,884	0.56%	89,517,290	68,191,673
Skim Equivalent	12,593,276	0.02%	11,749,930	10,084,380
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	4,748,980	22.87%	3,537,802	2,674,914
Class II Shrinkage	9,975	100.00%	27,401	0
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	406,908,679	6.92%	392,617,209	203,709,810
CLASS III UTILIZATION	October 2024	Butterfat	September 2024	October 2023
Cheese	495,981,896	4.12%	493,716,804	730,971,052
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	4,626,892
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	16,331,135	0.89%	15,115,310	1,023,440
Class III Shrinkage	10,573	69.35%	54,889	14,030,053
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	512,323,604	4.02%	508,887,003	750,666,548
CLASS IV UTILIZATION	October 2024	Butterfat	September 2024	October 2023
Products	151,245,861	6.07%	115,677,390	20,941,549
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	3,869,915	3.46%	4,054,795	0
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify	35,160,085	0.00%	37,731,772	24,322,180
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	8,750,518	15.02%	3,709,179	5,211,869
Class IV Ending Inventory	46,077,220	6.26%	62,469,658	38,401,568
Class IV Shrinkage	15,137,099	4.87%	14,465,811	0
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	260,240,698	5.47%	238,108,605	90,299,913
TOTAL DISPOSITION	October 2024		September 2024	October 2023
Total Disposition	1,882,083,764	4.19%	1,797,138,818	1,723,186,487

^{*} Restricted, included with 1% Milk.
**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.